OFFER DOCUMENT SUMMARY

The following headings shall replace the respective headings in the section “Offer Document Summary” beginning on page 13

of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

Name of our Promoters

Our Promoters are Rajesh Loomba, Aditya Loomba, Nidhi Seth, Rajesh Loomba Family Trust and Aditya Loomba Family

Trust. For further details, please see section titled “Our Promoters and Promoter Group” on page 194 of the Draft Red Herring

Prospectus and page 11 of this Addendum.

Aggregate pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, members of the Promoter Group and Selling

Shareholder as a percentage of the paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company

The aggregate pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, members of our Promoter Group and Selling

Shareholder as a percentage of the paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company is set out below:

Name of the Shareholder Pre-Offer Equity Share Capital Post-Offer Equity Share Capital^

Number of Equity

Shares held

Percentage of the

Equity Share

capital (%)

Number of Equity

Shares held

Percentage of the

Equity Share

capital (%)

Promoters

Rajesh Loomba (also a Selling

Shareholder)

29,999,997 50.00 20,099,997 33.50

Aditya Loomba (also a Selling

Shareholder)

23,999,999 40.00 15,899,999 26.50

Rajesh Loomba Family Trust* 3,000,000 5.00 3,000,000 5.00

Aditya Loomba Family Trust 3,000,000 5.00 3,000,000 5.00

Nidhi Seth 1 Negligible  1 Negligible

Total (A) 59,999,997 100.00 41,999,997 70.00

Promoter Group

Preeti Loomba 1 Negligible 1 Negligible

Noorie Loomba 1 Negligible 1 Negligible

Paramjit Singh Arora 1 Negligible 1 Negligible

Total (B) 3 Negligible 3 Negligible

Total (A + B = C) 60,000,000 100.00 42,000,000 70.00
* Held through its trustee, Rajesh Loomba.
 Held through its trustee, Aditya Loomba.
^   Assuming that all equity shares included in the Offer are sold.

Weighted average price at which the specified securities were acquired by our Promoters and the Selling Shareholder,

in the last one year preceding the date of this Addendum

The weighted average price at which the Equity Shares were acquired by our Promoters and Selling Shareholder in the last one

year preceding the date of this Addendum are:

Name Number of Equity Shares acquired

in the one year preceding the date

of the Addendum